Impact Restudy
For
Generation Interconnection
Request
GEN-2006-045
SPP Generation
Interconnection
(#GEN-2006-045)

7
Services Department (PSES)
GEN-2006-045 (238.5 MW)
Figure 2-2. Power flow one-line diagram for Near Term cases for interconnection project GEN-2006-045.
 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC GEN-2006-045 Impact Re-Study Analysis
POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Technical Report PXE-0508
Power System Engineering
8
Services Department (PSES)
Table 2-3
Case List with Contingency Description for Far Term Cases
2 FLT02-1PH
4 FLT04-1PH
6 FLT06-1PH
8 FLT08-1PH
10 FLT10-1PH
12 FLT12-1PH
14 FLT14-1PH
13
Single phase fault and sequence like previous
a. Apply fault at Potter Co 230 kV bus.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
Single phase fault and sequence like previous
FLT13-3PH
3 phase fault on the Potter Co (523959) to Harng Wst (523977) 230 kV Ckt 2, near Potter Co.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
Single phase fault and sequence like previous
11 FLT11-3PH
3 phase fault on the Potter Co (523959) to Moore Cnty (523309) 230 kV Ckt 1, near Potter Co.
a. Apply fault at Potter Co 230 kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.

3 FLT03-3PH
3 phase fault on the G06-039T (560009) to Bushland (524267) 230 kV Ckt 1, near G06-039T.
1 FLT01-3PH
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
a. Apply fault at G06-039T 230 kV bus.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
a. Apply fault at G06-039T 230 kV bus.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
 MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC GEN-2006-045 Impact Re-Study Analysis
POWER PRODUCTS, INC. Technical Report PXE-0508
Power System Engineering
9
Services Department (PSES)
Table 2-3 (continued)
Case List with Contingency Description for Far Term Cases
16 FLT16-1PH
18 FLT18-1PH
20 FLT20-1PH
22 FLT22-1PH
24 FLT24-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
27 FLT27-3PH
3 phase fault on the Deafsmith 230 kV (524623) to 115 kV (524622) Transformer Ckt 2, near 230 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Deafsmith 230 kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
28 FLT28-3PH
3 phase fault on the PlantX 230 kV (525481) to 115 kV (525480) Transformer Ckt 1, near 230 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the PlantX 230 kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
25 FLT25-3PH
3 phase fault on the Bushland 230 kV (524267) to 115 kV (524266) Transformer Ckt 1, near 230 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Bushland 230 kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
26 FLT26-3PH
3 phase fault on the Potter Co 230 kV (523959) to 345 kV (523961) Transformer Ckt 1, near 230 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Potter Co 230 kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
Single phase fault and sequence like previous

17
Services Department (PSES)
Stable? Stable?
1 FLT01-3PH Stable Stable
2 FLT02-1PH Stable Stable
3 FLT03-3PH Stable Stable
4 FLT04-1PH Stable Stable
5 FLT05-3PH Stable Stable
6 FLT06-1PH Stable Stable
7 FLT07-3PH Stable Stable
8 FLT08-1PH Stable Stable
9 FLT09-3PH Stable Stable
10 FLT10-1PH Stable Stable
11 FLT11-3PH Stable Stable
12 FLT12-1PH Stable Stable
13 FLT13-3PH Stable Stable
14 FLT14-1PH Stable Stable
15 FLT15-3PH Stable Stable
16 FLT16-1PH Stable Stable
17 FLT17-3PH Stable Stable
18 FLT18-1PH Stable Stable
19 FLT19-3PH Stable Stable
20 FLT20-1PH Stable Stable
21 FLT21-3PH Stable Stable
22 FLT22-1PH Stable Stable
23 FLT23-3PH Stable Stable
24 FLT24-1PH Stable Stable
25 FLT25-3PH Stable Stable
26 FLT26-3PH Stable Stable
27 FLT27-3PH Stable Stable